WOW! Corporate SVP of Market Expansion Named to ACA Connects Board of Directors

Englewood, Colo. – June 6, 2023 – <u>WOW! Internet, TV & Phone</u> (NYSE: WOW), a leading broadband services provider, today announced Robert DiNardo, corporate SVP of market expansion, has been named to the <u>ACA Connects: America's Communications</u>

Association's board of directors.

ACA Connects has been dedicated to advancing the interests of more than 500 small and medium-sized video, phone and broadband providers covering 23 million Americans for more than 30 years. As part of the board, DiNardo will help establish policies and set goals for the organization as it carries out its mission through advocacy and education.

WOW! has been an ACA Connects member since 2002 and participates in the ACA Connects and EducationSuperHighway "K-12 Bridge to Broadband" program to help school districts and states provide internet access for students in low-income households.

"I'm honored to join the ACA Connects board to support the critical work of the organization to ensure all people have access to affordable, fast and reliable connectivity, especially at a time when broadband is more important than ever to education, work, entertainment and social connections," said DiNardo. "Thank you to ACA Connects and its President and CEO, Grant Spellmeyer, for the warm welcome. I look forward to working with the board to make a positive impact on the broadband industry."

DiNardo recently stepped into the role of SVP of market expansion at WOW! from SVP of field operations and has been integral to WOW!'s growth efforts as it builds out its all-fiber network with plans to reach 400,000 new homes passed by 2027.

To learn more about WOW!, please visit www.wowway.com.

About WOW! Internet, TV & Phone

WOW! is one of the nation's leading broadband providers, with an efficient and high-performing network that passes nearly 2 million residential, business and wholesale consumers. WOW! provides services in 15 markets, primarily in the Midwest and Southeast, including Michigan, Alabama, Tennessee, South Carolina, Georgia and Florida, including the new all-fiber network in Central Florida. With an expansive portfolio of advanced services, including high-speed Internet services, cable TV, home phone, mobile phone, business data, voice, and cloud services, the company is dedicated to providing outstanding service at affordable prices. WOW! also serves as a leader in exceptional human resources practices, having been recognized nine times by the National Association for Business Resources as a Best & Brightest Company to Work For in the Nation, winning the award for the last five consecutive years and making the 2022 Top 101 National Winners list. Visit www.wwwy.com for more information.

WOW! Media Contact:

Jamie Mayer wow@finnpartners.com